  Additional operating instructions according to ATEX 2014/34/EU
SCHAKO KG  Phone +49 (0) 7463-980-0
Steigstraße 25-27  Fax  +49 (0) 7463-980-200
D-78600 Kolbingen  schako.com | info@schako.de
PERFORMANCE DATA
 Operating temperature: 10 - 50° C
 Ambient temperature: 0-50°C
 Measuring range: 0 - 300 Pa

 ATEX volumetric flow controller VPEX
  Additional operating instructions according to ATEX 2014/34/EU
 Order code |
Construction subject to change
No return possible Version: 2023-07-18 | Page  15
ORDER CODE
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
Type
 Nominal
   width
Attachment
assembly
Mode
Volumetric flow
Vmin
Volumetric flow
Vmax
Damper
position Duct connection
Example
VPEX -110 -A098 -2 -0100 -0350 -NA -KA0
VPEX -400 -A100 -0 -1000 -4500 -NO -FF4
SAMPLE
VPEX-110-A098-2-0100-0350-NA-KA0
Volumetric flow controller in round design, made of PPs-EL I
Nominal width 110 mm I with attachment assembly ATEX-NM-
K2 I Mode 2-10 V I Vmin=100 m³/h I Vmax=350 m³/h I without
spring return actuator I without flange
VPEX-400-A100-0-1000-4500-NO-FF4
Volumetric flow controller in round design, made of PPs-EL I
Nominal width 400 mm I with attachment assembly ATEX-NM-
F-K2 I Mode 0-10 V I Vmin=1000 m³/h I Vmax=4500 m³/h I with
damper position, NO=currentless OPEN I with flat flange made
of PPs-EL
ORDER DETAILS
01 - Type
VPEX = Volumetric flow controller, round design, made of PPS-
EL, model ATEX
02 – Nominal size
110 = NW 100 mm
125 = NW 125 mm
160 = NW 160 mm
200 = NW 200 mm
250 = NW 250 mm
315 = NW 315 mm
400 = NW 400 mm
03 - Attachment assembly
A098 = ATEX-NM-K2 (standard)
A100 = ATEX-NM-F-K2 (with spring return)
04 - Mode
0 = 0-10 V
2 = 2-10 V (standard)
05 - Volumetric flow set value Vmin/Vkon
0000 = ex works, see table p.5
Xxxx = 4-digit value in m³/h according to customer specifica
   tion
06 - Volumetric flow set value Vmax
0000 = ex works, see table p.5
Xxxx = 4-digit value in m³/h according to customer specifica
   tion
07 - Damper position
NA = no spring return actuator (standard)
NO = currentless OPEN - normally open (only for actuators with
  spring return)
NC = currentless CLOSED - normally closed (only for actuators
  with spring return)
08 - Duct connection: butted or with flange
KA0 = butted, without flange (standard)
FF4 = Flat flange, PPs-EL
 ATEX volumetric flow controller VPEX
  Additional operating instructions according to ATEX 2014/34/EU
 Specification text |